## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noriko MATSUSHITA	05/29/2008
Katsuyu WAKABAYASHI	05/29/2008
Toshihiko OKAMOTO	05/29/2008
Hiroshi IWAKIRI	05/29/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANEKA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8288

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bharrison@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q106906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheldon I. Landsman

Total Attachments: 1

500797541

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022345 FRAME: 0395** 

# Assignment

Kaneka Toshih shi, Hy Torika have ir	Whereas, I/We, Noriko MATSUSHITA, c/o Kaneka Corporation, 1-8, Takasagocho echo, Takasago-shi, Hyogo, 676-8688, Japan; Katsuyu WAKABAYASHI, c/o Corporation, 1-1, Torikainishi, 5-chome, Settsu-shi, Osaka, 566-0072, Japan; to OKAMOTO, c/o Kaneka Corporation, 1-8, Takasagocho Miyamaecho, Takasagogo, 676-8688, Japan; and Hiroshi IWAKIRI, c/o Kaneka Corporation, 1-1, ishi, 5-chome, Settsu-shi, Osaka, 566-0072, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), ented certain improvements in CURABLE COMPOSITION and executed an on for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and	
William Co.	Whereas, KANEKA CORPORATION, 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-	
shi, Os the app	ca, 530-8288, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in cation and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;	
	low therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
and the and co thereon and I/v Patent and as	•	
	/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
(Annli	vania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ation number 12/088,799 and Confirmation number 5223, filed	
Marc	31 , 2008 ) the application number and filing date of said application when	
known		
Date:	MAY, 29, 2008 Noriko Matsushita	
Date:		
	s/Katsuyu WAKABAYASHI	_
Date:	MAY. 29. 2008 <u>Katsuyu Wakabayashi</u> s/Katsuyu WAKABAYASHI MAY. 29. 2008 Toshihiko Okamoto	
	s/Toshihiko OKAMOTO	
Date:	MAY 29 2008 Haroslai Imalari	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 022345 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 03/04/2009**